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Tara Nolan
SavvyGardening.com
Dundas, ON

Region VI

(647) 208-7859
taranolan00@gmail.com

Kelly Norris

Greater Des Moines Botanical Garden
Des Moines, IA

Region V

(515) 323-6299
knorris@dmbotanicalgarden.com

Summer Rayne Oakes
Homestead Brooklyn

Brooklyn, NY

Region |
procyonlotor2001@yahoo.com

Ellen Ogden

Kitchen Garden Designs
Manchester Vlllage, VT 05254, VT
Region |

(802) 362-3931
ellen@ellenogden.com

Peter Olson

Malish & Pagonis

Malvern, PA

Region Il

(610) 660-9044
penelope@malishpagonis.com

Vicki O'Neal

FORM & FUNCTION LLC
Midlothian, VA

Region IV

(804) 677-8269
voneal@formandfunctionllc.com
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Cheval Opp

Cheval's Garden Tours
Dunn Loring, VA

Region IV

(703) 395-1501
gardentours@gmail.com

Lisa Orgler

Ames, IA

Region V

(515) 509-4119
lisaorgler@gmail.com

Steve Owens

Stillwater, OK

Region V

(405) 612-1452
steve@bustaniplantfarm.com

Annie Oxner
brighton, Ml

Region Il
rockl77er@yahoo.com

Ronna Oxner
brighton, Ml

Region Il
rockl77er@yahoo.com

Gail Pabst

National Garden Bureau
Naperville, IL

Region Il

(630) 464-3023
gailpabst@gmail.com

Sydney Park Brown
University of Florida
Riverview, FL

Region IV

(813) 677-4283
spbrown@ufl.edu

Laura Payne

Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, OK

Region V
laura.payne@okstate.edu
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Rita Perea

International Contemplative Garden
Association

West Des Moines, IA

Region V

(515) 577-5666
Rita@RitaPereaGardenCommunicator
.com

Jenn Perrone

GWA: The Association for Garden
Communicators

New York, NY

Region |

(212) 297-2198
jperrone@kellencompany.com

Rachel Perry

StarA® Roses and Plants

West Grove, PA

Region Il

(610) 869-2426
rperry@starrosesandplants.com

Rachel Perry

StarA® Roses and Plants

West Grove, PA

Region Il

(610) 869-2426
Igragnani@starrosesandplants.com

Stacey Pierson

Garden Media Group, a division of
Impact Marketing

Kennett Square, PA

Region Il

(610) 444-3040
stacey@gardenmediagroup.com

Susan Poizner
Orchard People

Toronto, ON

Region VI

(416) 784-2826
info@orchardpeople.com

Jennifer Pollard
Milledgeville, GA

Region IV

(478) 452-2112
jenniferpollard@lockerly.org

Debra Prinzing
Seattle, WA

Region VI

(206) 769-8211
debra@slowflowers.com

Andrew Pulte

The University of Tennessee
Knoxville, TN

Region IV

(865) 974-8820
pulte@utk.edu

Kathleen Purdy
ColdClimateGardening.com
Oxford, NY

Region |

(607) 843-7455
kopurdy@gmail.com

Risa Quade

Meredith Corporation

Des Moines, IA

Region V

(515) 284-3099
risa.quade@meredith.com

Diana Rankin

Brook Park, MN

Region V

(612) 390-0729
dmrankin3031@gmail.com

Debbie Rea

Homer Glen, IL

Region 11l
thegardenerwife@gmail.com

Seth Reed

Growlt! Mobile

Saint Charles, IL

Region Il

(810) 656-0200
mday@growitmobile.com

Rebecca Reed

David Austin Roses Ltd

Everett, WA

Region VI

(903) 617-8588
rebecca.reed@davidaustinroses.com
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Shellie Reese

David Austin Roses Ltd

Everett, WA

Region VI

(903) 617-8588
rebecca.reed@davidaustinroses.com

Jason Reeves

Univ. of TN Gardens - Jackson
Jackson, TN

Region IV

(731) 425-4765
jreeves@utk.edu

Anne Reeves

Snoqualmie, WA

Region VI

(248) 425-0842
anneheldreeves@hotmail.com

Kelley Regan

Morton Arboretum

Lyle, IL

Region Il
mtaylor@mortonarb.org

Sandee Reid

The Davey Tree Expert Company
Lititz, PA

Region Il

(330) 673-9511
emma.fitzpatrick@davey.com

Su Reid-St. John
Bonnie Plants
Birmingham, AL

Region IV

(205) 253-2180
su.reidstjohn@scotts.com

Jessica Reinhardt
Dramm Corporation
Manitowoc, WI
Region Il

(920) 684-0227
ataddy@dramm.com

Eddie Rhoades
BittersweetGardens.com
Marietta, GA

Region IV

(678) 354-6394
eddie@greenthingie.com
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Daphne Richards
Travis County Extentions
Austin, TX

Region V

(512) 584-5711
drichards@ag.tamu.edu

Sharon Richardson

Chester County Master Gardener
Malvern, PA

Region Il

(610) 639-0749
sharonrichardson22@gmail.com

Gwyn Riddick
Riddick Enterprises

High Point, NC

Region IV

(336) 434-2702
gwynriddick@gmail.com

Mary Susan Riddick
Riddick Enterprises

High Point, NC

Region IV

(336) 434-2702
gwynriddick@gmail.com

Tamara Risken

J Berry Nursery

Falls City, TX

Region V

(210) 861-9275
tamara@jberrynursery.com

Adriana Robinson

Spring Meadow Nursery/Proven
Winners ColorChoice Shrubs

Grand Haven, Ml

Region Il

(616) 223-3366
natalie@springmeadownursery.com

Christopher Rood
Treesearch Farms Inc.
Houston, TX

Region V
chrisr@treesearchfarms.net

Holly Rosborough

St. Lynn's Press
Pittsburgh, PA

Region Il

(412) 381-9933
hollyr@stlynnspress.com

Marty Ross

Freelance Garden Journalist
Hayes, VA

Region IV

(804) 642-2992
marty@ross-hopkins.com

Katie Rotella

Ball Horticultural Company
W Chicago, IL

Region Il

(630) 231-3600
krotella@ballhort.com

Jeff Rugg

A Greener View, Creators Syndicate
Montgomery, IL

Region Il

(630) 897-6437
newsletters@greenerview.com

Patrick Ryan

Alaska Botanical Garden
Anchorage, AK

Region VI

(907) 227-9227
gtrmanpat@aol.com

Debbie Ryan

Alaska Botanical Garden
Anchorage, AK

Region VI

(907) 227-9227
gtrmanpat@aol.com

Chris Sabbarese

Corona

Corona, CA

Region VI

(951) 280-2016
Chris.Sabbarese@corona.bellota.com
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Bill Sadler
Isanti, MN
Region V
(612) 670-0458
michelle@honeycombmarketinglic.com

Lucy Saunders

Shorewood, WI

Region 11l
lucy.saunders@marquette.edu

Erin Schanen

Belgium, WI

Region Il

(262) 339-0002
erin@theimpatientgardener.com

Mary Schier
Northern Gardener

St. Paul, MN

Region V

(507) 5814145
mary@maryschier.com

Denise Schreiber

Schreiber Horticultural Consulting
Pittsburgh, PA

Region Il

(412) 736-0010
edibleflowersl1@aol.com

Randy Schultz
Schultz Communications
Santa Fe, NM

Region V

(505) 822-8222
schultz@schultzpr.com

Patti Schultz

Schultz Communications
Santa Fe, NM

Region V

(505) 822-8222
schultz@schultzpr.com

Bobbie Schwartz
Bobbie's Green Thumb
Shaker Heights, OH
Region Il

(216) 752-9449
bobbie@bgthumb.com
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Sabrena Schweyer
Salsbury-Schweyer, Inc.

Akron, OH

Region Il

(330) 375-9600
sabrena@salsbury-schweyer.com

Ellen Shapiro
Grandiflora
Gainesville, FL
Region IV

(352) 332-1220
alan@grandiflora.pro

Alan Shapiro
Grandiflora
Gainesville, FL
Region IV

(352) 332-1220
alan@grandiflora.pro

Jo Ellen Meyers Sharp
Write for Youl!
Indianapolis, IN

Region Il

(317) 251-3261
jemsharp46@gmail.com

Heidi Sheesley

Houston, TX

Region V
heidis@treesearchfarms.net

April Shelhon

Botanical Interests Seed Company
Broomfield, CO

Region V

(303) 464-6464
aprils@botanicalinterests.com

Kelly Smith Trimble

Knoxville, TN

Region IV

(865) 560-3421
ksmithtrimble@scrippsnetworks.com

Sarah Spatola
Ecologel Solutions LLC
Ocala, FL

Region IV

(352) 895-8784
sarah@ecologel.com

Teresa Speight

Cottage In The Court

District Heights, MD

Region Il

(301) 785-7507
teri@cottageinthecourt.com

Stacy Stagliano

Proven Winners
bloomington, IL

Region Il

(309) 824-2561
jeanine@provenwinners.com

Katie Stagliano

Proven Winners
bloomington, IL

Region Il

(309) 824-2561
jeanine@provenwinners.com

Jeanine Standard

Proven Winners
bloomington, IL

Region Il

(309) 824-2561
jeanine@provenwinners.com

Bob Stefko

Bob Stefko Photography
Chicago, IL

Region Il

(773) 988-4183
bob@stefkophotography.com

Scott Sterling

J Berry Nursery

Falls City, TX

Region V

(210) 861-9275
tamara@jberrynursery.com

Nan Sterman

Plant Soup, Inc.

Encinitas, CA

Region VI

(760) 634-2902
nsterman@plantsoup.com
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Sandy Stevens

GWA: The Association for Garden
Communicators

Atlanta, GA

Region IV

(212) 297-2198
sstevens@kellencompany.com

Sabine Stezenbach
Town & Gardens
Bronx, NY

Region |

(646) 265-2540
sstezen@gmx.net

Diana Stoll

Elgin, IL

Region 11l

(847) 888-2825
diana@gardenwithdiana.com

Pat Stone

GreenPrints, The Weeder's Digest
Fairview, NC

Region IV

(828) 628-1902
pat@greenprints.com

Ashley Hodak Sullivan

GWA: The Association for Garden
Communicators

Washington, DC

Region Il

(212) 297-2198
asullivan@kellencompany.com

Marcella Sweet
Winslow, ME

Region |

(207) 861-3906
halger@johnnyseeds.com

Matthew Taylor
Morton Arboretum

Lyle, IL

Region 11l
mtaylor@mortonarb.org

Laurie Tennent

Birmingham, Ml

Region Il

(248) 822-3040
laurie@laurietennentbotanicals.com



2018 GWA Annual Conference & Expo

Attendee List

Sheryl Tesselaar
Anthony Tesselaar USA
Lawndale, CA

Region VI

(802) 447-1296
pr@tesselaarusa.com

Anthony Tesselaar
Anthony Tesselaar USA
Lawndale, CA

Region VI

(802) 447-1296
pr@tesselaarusa.com

R. William Thomas
Chanticleer

Wayne, PA

Region Il

(610) 687-4163
rwt@chanticleergarden.org

Kimberly Toscano

Kim Toscano: EarthBound
Stillwater, OK

Region V

(405) 564-4767
kimtoscanoholmes@gmail.com

Phillip Townshend
Anthony Tesselaar USA
Lawndale, CA

Region VI

(802) 447-1296
pr@tesselaarusa.com

Patti Marie Travioli
Heartwood Forest Farm

Cedar, Ml

Region I

(231) 492-5002
patti@heartwoodforestfarm.com

Suz Trusty

Trusty & Associates
Council Bluffs, 1A
Region V

(712) 366-2669
suz@trusty.bz

Steven Trusty
Trusty & Associates
Council Bluffs, IA
Region V

(712) 366-2669
steve@trusty.bz

Susan Trusty
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH

Region Il

(513) 265-7633
sue@trustymail.net

Mark Turner

Turner Photographics
Bellingham, WA

Region VI

(360) 671-6851
mark@turnerphotographics.com

Carolyn Ulrich

Chicagoland Gardening Magazine
Chicago, IL

Region Il

(773) 955-4575
cultivated13@gmail.com

Maria Ungaro

GWA: The Association for Garden
Communicators

New York, NY

Region |

(212) 297-2198
mungaro@kellencompany.com

Noel Valdes
CobraHead, LLC
Cambridge, WI
Region Il

(608) 423-9119
info@cobrahead.com

Anneliese Valdes
CobraHead, LLC
Cambridge, WI
Region I

(608) 423-9119
info@cobrahead.com
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Judy Valdes
CobraHead, LLC
Cambridge, WI
Region Il
(608) 423-9119
info@cobrahead.com

Anne Marie Van Nest
St Davids, ON

Region VII

(289) 271-4272
anne@treesinger.com

Luana Vargas
Phoenix, AZ
Region VI

(480) 481-8164
Ivargas@dbg.org

Marissa Verdi

Harris Seeds & Garden Trends
Rochester, NY

Region |

(585) 935-7038
mverdi@hrarisseeds.com

Jessica Walliser
Sewickley, PA

Region Il

(412) 720-3610
jessicawalliser@gmail.com

Tracy Walsh

Maple Grove, MN

Region V

(651) 538-0002
tracy@tracywalshphoto.com

Ryan Walsh

Maple Grove, MN

Region V

(651) 538-0002
tracy@tracywalshphoto.com

Teresa Watkins
Sustainable Horticultural
Environments

Orlando, FL

Region IV

(407) 760-3966
teresa.watkins@live.com
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Neil Watson
Horticultural Proteins
Brighton, CO

Region V
fixingn@yahoo.com

Andrea Whitely

Andrea Whitely Garden Consultant
Floreat Western, WA

Region VI

(61040) 639-7598
nolilwhit@bigpond.com

Amy Whitney
Kennesaw, GA
Region IV

678 353 4316
amygwh@gmail.com

Deb Wiley

Deb Wiley Creative Services
Des Moines, IA

Region V

(515) 255-4280
debwiley@hotmail.com

Marianne Willburn
Small Town Gardener
Lovettsville, VA

Region IV

(301) 524-3655
mwillburn@verizon.net

Keri Wilt

Ingram, TX

Region V

(830) 343-7259
keri@FHBandMe.com

Barbara Wise

Crescent Garden, LLC
Brentwood, TN

Region IV

(615) 405-7923
flowersinapot@yahoo.com

Jim Wolf

Corona

Corona, CA

Region VI

(800) 847-7863
jim.wolf@corona.bellota.com

Rachel Woodard
Free-lance Writer

Galloway, OH

Region Il

(614) 893-1113
teresawoodard@outlook.com

Brittany Woodard
Free-lance Writer

Galloway, OH

Region Il

(614) 893-1113
teresawoodard@outlook.com

Teresa Woodard
Free-lance Writer

Galloway, OH

Region Il

(614) 893-1113
teresawoodard@outlook.com
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Susan Yoder

Seed Your Future
Martinsville, IN

Region Il

(484) 798-5934
syoder@SeedYourFuture.org

Andrew Young
CobraHead, LLC
Cambridge, WI
Region Il

(608) 423-9119
info@cobrahead.com

Ellen Zachos

Backyard Forager

Santa Fe, NM

Region V

(917) 805-5383
ez@backyardforager.com

Maria Zampini
UpShoot LLC

Madison, OH

Region Il

(440) 812-3249
maria@upshoothort.com

Al Zelaya

Davey Tree

Kent, OH

Region Il
al.zelaya@davey.com



